_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM P	°O-1595	10	-02-2002	. SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-9 OMB No	3) 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
To the	Honorable Commissioner of	F 10	2245719	.ocuments or	
1. Nan	ne of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of	
Mi	chael Lebner	G. 3	9.3002		
				Internal Address:	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nat	ire of conveyance:			Sharet Address, 66 Ma	ugus Avenue
X	Assignment 🗆	Merger		Street Address: 00 Ma	
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
	Other	. <u></u>		City: Wellesley Hills State: MA ZIP: 02481	
Execut	on Date: February 1, 20	00	<u></u>		Idress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Apj	lication number(s) or patent	number(s):			–
If this (locument is being filed toget	ther with a new app	blication, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09	450,488				SEC
		Addi	tional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	FINANCE SECTION SECTION lications and patents involved: 415
5. Nai docum	ne and address of party to went should be mailed:	vhom corresponden	ce concerning	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: = 1
Name:	Kevin M. Farrell				
Interna	nternal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	<u>-,</u>			Enclosed	
				Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street	treet Address:_P.O. Box 999			8. Deposit account number:	
				06-0130	<u> </u>
City:_	York Harbor Sta	te: <u>ME</u>	ZIP: <u>03911</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account
			DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Sta To the docum		pelief, the foregoing	nformation is true o	nd correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the original
			UNDO	Q_{0}	9/12/02
Name	M. Farrell of Person Signing	\	Signature	<u>~~~</u>	Date
		\			
1	number of pages including c	over sheet, attach	nents, and document:	4	
Total					
Total	00000055 09450488	ļ		quired cover sheet informat demarks, Box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, MICHAEL LEBNER, residing at 66 Maugus Avenue, Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts, 02481, ("ASSIGNOR"), may have certain ownership interests in certain know how, trade secrets, confidential information, inventions, discoveries and improvements thereto relating to the ClozeX[®] device (the "Invention"), which Invention is further described in Exhibit A hereto

WHEREAS, Renbel, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 66 Maugus Avenue, Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts, 02481, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all patent, copyright, trade secret, know how and other intellectual property rights therein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), to ASSIGNEE,

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the payment to ASSIGNOR of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which each party hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE do hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that he is authorized to execute this Assignment; that he is disclosing and assigning the whole, complete Invention and intellectual Property, including its initial embodiment, all subsequent improvements and its best mode, in which he may have any interest of any type, alone or with others; and that the Invention and Intellectual Property being assigned by this Agreement are not subject to any lien, security interest, encumbrance or claim of any type.

2. ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and all Intellectual Property relating thereto, including but not necessarily limited to the interests enumerated in Exhibit A hereto, and further including any changes in action and rights of recovery relating to the Invention and Intellectual Property. ASSIGNOR acknowledges that, as a result of this Assignment, he surrenders all interest in and claim to the Invention and Intellectual Property, that he shall have no right of control with respect to the use or registration thereof, and that he shall have no right to royalties, fees, or additional financial, in kind or other consideration of any type from the development, manufacture, use or sale or other exploitation of the Invention or Intellectual Property.

3. As between the parties, ASSIGNEE forthwith shall assume financial and all other responsibility for filing prosecuting applications for and for maintaining letters patent and other forms of intellectual property protection for the Invention and Intellectual Property, which responsibility it shall exercise or not exercise in its sole discretion. Without limiting the foregoing, ASSIGNOR agrees that he shall execute such additional documents as ASSIGNEE (or its successors or assigns) may request and take such additional steps as ASSIGNEE or its

successors or assigns) may request to protect, apply to register, register, renew, maintain, or otherwise protect or defend the Invention or Intellectual Property therein and/or ASSIGNEE's ownership thereof. ASSIGNOR shall hold and treat the Invention and Intellectual Property therein as confidential information owned solely by ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR shall not use or disclose same without the express prior written consent of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

4. Upon the request of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR shall forthwith deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designee all documents and things in his possession, custody or control constituting, comprising, referring to or relating to the Invention and Intellectual Property.

5. This Agreement shall insure to the benefit of the parties and their heirs, successors and assigns.

6. This Assignment shall be effective as of the 1st day of February, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties so agree.

ASSIGNOR hael Lebner.

ASSIGNEE RENBEL, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation **BY** hael Lebner, President

EXHIBIT A

to Assignment of Intellectual Property.

Description of Invention and Improvements Thereto

Invention:

Patent Application #09/064,344 filed on April 22, 1998, Applicant Michael Lebner, Title -Bandage for closing a wound.

Patent Application #09/450,488 filed on November 29, 1999, Applicant Michael Lebner, Title -Bandage for wound or Incision Closure.

RECORDED: 09/30/2002